
  

 

5884/21      
 JUR. 7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 3 February 2021 
 
 
 
5884/21 
 
 
 
 
JUR 57 
CRIMORG 13 
MI 57 
CODEC 144 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2006/0031 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Directive 2008/51/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 
May 2008 amending Council Directive 91/477/EEC on control of the 
acquisition and possession of weapons 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 179 of 8 July 2008) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: HU 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

049208/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 03/02/21

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5884/21;Nr:5884;Year:21&comp=5884%7C2021%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5884/21;Nr:5884;Year:21&comp=5884%7C2021%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5884/21;Nr:5884;Year:21&comp=5884%7C2021%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2057;Code:JUR;Nr:57&comp=JUR%7C57%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CRIMORG%2013;Code:CRIMORG;Nr:13&comp=CRIMORG%7C13%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%2057;Code:MI;Nr:57&comp=MI%7C57%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20144;Code:CODEC;Nr:144&comp=CODEC%7C144%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2006;Nr:0031;Code:COD&comp=0031%7C2006%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2008/51/EC;Year:2008;Nr:51&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:91/477/EEC;Year:91;Nr:477&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

5884/21     1 
MELLÉKLET JUR. 7  HU 
 

MELLÉKLET 

HELYESBÍTÉS 

a fegyverek megszerzésének és tartásának ellenőrzéséről szóló 91/477/EGK tanácsi irányelv 

módosításáról szóló, 2008. május 21-i 2008/51/EK európai parlamenti és tanácsi irányelvhez  

(Az Európai Unió Hivatalos Lapja L 179., 2008. július 8.) 

A 9. oldalon az 1. cikk 6. pontjában a 91/477/EGK tanácsi irányelv 7. cikke (4) bekezdése első 

albekezdése bevezető szövegrészének  

szövege: 

„(4) A tagállamok megfontolhatják, hogy olyan személyek részére, akik teljesítik a fegyvertartási 

engedély megszerzéséhez szükséges feltételeket, többéves engedélyt adjanak minden 

engedélyköteles lőfegyver megszerzésére és tartására a következők sérelme nélkül:”, 

helyesen:  

„(4) A tagállamok megfontolhatják, hogy olyan személyek részére, akik teljesítik a tűzfegyverre 

vonatkozó engedély megszerzéséhez szükséges feltételeket, többéves engedélyt adjanak minden 

engedélyköteles tűzfegyver megszerzésére és tartására a következők sérelme nélkül:” 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5884/21;Nr:5884;Year:21&comp=5884%7C2021%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=49208&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:A%209;Code:A;Nr:9&comp=9%7C%7CA



